# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3544746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL L. PFAFF	09/24/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATTOFEMTO, INC.
Street Address:	14535 WESTLAKE DRIVE, SUITE A-1
City:	LAKE OSWEGO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035-7775

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14522334

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com

**Correspondent Name:** DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68920-003US6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/George C. Rondeau, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2015-09-28 Assignment 68920-003US6#page1.tif source=2015-09-28 Assignment 68920-003US6#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036667 FRAME: 0467 503498121

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul L. Pfaff (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 14535 Westlake Drive, Suite A-1, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035-7775, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "MULTIPLE BEAM TRANSMISSION INTERFEROMETRIC TESTING METHODS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION OF SUBWAVELENGTH SIZED FEATURES WITHIN SEMICONDUCTOR AND ANISOTROPIC DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed October 23, 2014, as United States Patent Application No. 14/522,334. The application claims the benefit of U.S. Patent Application This application is a continuation of U.S. application Ser. No. 13/903,232, filed May 28, 2013, which is a continuation of U.S. application Ser. No. 13/366,180, filed Feb. 3, 2012, now U.S. Pat. No. 8,462,350 issued Jun. 11, 2013, which is a continuation of U.S. application Ser. No. 12/779,749, filed May 13, 2010, now U.S. Pat. No. 8,139,228 issued Mar. 20, 2012, which is a continuation of U.S. application Ser. No. 12/120,924, filed May 15, 2008, now U.S. Pat. No. 7,733,499 issued Jun. 8, 2010, which is a continuation of U.S. application Ser. No. 11/278,389, filed Mar. 31, 2006, now U.S. Pat. No. 7,400,411 issued Jul. 15, 2008, which is a continuation of U.S. application Ser. No. 10/301,030, filed Nov. 20, 2002, now U.S. Pat. No. 7,206,078 issued Apr. 17, 2007, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/337,419, filed Dec. 6, 2001.

WHEREAS, Attofemto, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 14535 Westlake Drive, Suite A-1, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035-7775, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

DWT 12991921v1 68920-003US6

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

		8	
DOM?	24,27	0/5	
Date /	grade	a	*,

Paul L. Pfaff

STATE OF Standard ) ss COUNTY OF Washington )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul Pfaff is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 9/24/2015	
Signature of	
Notary Public Kylow M	_
Printed Name Kyle Winner Schoolson	_
My appointment expires <u>おんにつち</u>	_

